RESOLUTION 24-22 RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A COUNTY COMPENSATION BOARD

A resolution by Ida County to establish a county compensation board as authorized by Iowa Code Section 331.905.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Iowa Code Section 331.905, as amended in 2024 by Senate File 2442, the county board of supervisors may vote to establish a county compensation board.

WHEREAS, pursuant to this same Code Section, when the board of supervisors establishes a county compensation board, the compensation board shall be comprised of seven members who are residents of the county. Two members shall be appointed by the board of supervisors, one member each by the county auditor, county attorney, county recorder, county treasurer, and county sheriff. The members of the county compensation board shall not be officers or employees of the state or a political subdivision of the state and shall serve staggered terms.

WHEREAS, lots were drawn to determine the duration of initial staggered terms for members of the county compensation board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, Ida County hereby establishes a county compensation board for the county.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Ida County directs each of the elected officials to submit their respective appointments to the board of supervisors by August 27th, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, four of the representatives shall serve an initial term of four years and the other 3 representatives shall serve an initial term of two years.

BE IT FURTHER RESULVED, this resolution shall apply retroactively to July 1, 2024.	
HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors for, 2024.	County on this day or
Voted Down/Not approved Chair, Board of Supervisors	
Attested:	

VOTED DOWN, the 27th Day of August 2024 by the Board of Supervisors for Ida County.